APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

NOTE:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

DIVINE GLOBAL SCHOOL
2133137
71653

HARPUR, ZAMANIA, GHAZIPUR, UTTAR PRADESH, GHAZIPUR ,
UTTAR PRADESH - 232329

PRIYANKA S
M.A., B.ED
71653@cbseshiksha.in

8429111122

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/AFL.pdf

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/TRST.pdf

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/NOC.pdf

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/RTE.pdf

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/BSC.pdf

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/FSC.pdf

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/SLF.pdf

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/DSC.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2024 35 35 100
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2024 0 0 0
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS
(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/FEE.pdf

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/AAC.pdf

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/SMC.pdf

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/PTA.pdf

http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/RSLT.pdf
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NAVNEET KUMAR

IMRANA KHATOON

7850

38 & 53

6 & 57

YES



NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 3

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 3

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/l1brKF3wFMA?si

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:
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PRIYANKA S PRINCIPAL
PREETI TIWARI PRT
RITA KUMARI BHAKTA PRT
AJAY KRISHNAN AJ TGT
SHALINI RAI TGT
KRISHNA KUMAR PANDEY TGT
ANURADHA PRT
SUNIL KUMAR PTI
IMARANA KHATOON WELLNEES TEACHER
AKASH DEEP PGT
ANAND KUMAR TIWARI TGT
Saba Nehal PRT
SURYA PRAKASH YADAV TGT
GHAUSIA KHANAM TGT
SIDARA SAMEEM PRT
Alok Ranjan Singh TGT
VIVEK SHARMA TGT
RAVI PRAKASH SINGH TGT
DEVIKA DILEEP TGT
SHAILENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI TGT
RAFAT ZAHAN BEGUM TGT
Babita Kumari PRT
Ajay Kumar Singh Yadav PRT
Prakashini R PRT
Nitish Kumar Singh TGT
Asma Begam PRT
Amit Kumar Singh OTHER
Mani Kant Tiwari OTHER
Ritu Yadav PRT
PUSHPRAJ SINGH PGT

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.Com

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.

B.Sc

M.A.

M.Sc

M.A

BA

M.Sc

MSC

B.A.

B.Sc, B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A., M.Phil

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc

B.Tech

M.Com



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

NAVNEET KUMAR
SNEHA SINGH

Jai Prakash Singh
Sonali Jaiswal

Priyanka Keshri

Manjula Das

Sadhana Singh

Pratima Tirkey

SONAL SRIVASTAVA
Pawan kumar
VANDANA YADAV
BIJESH KUMAR YADAV
NAZIYA PARVEEN
Surendra Kumar Singh
PRATIBHA KESHARI
KHUSHBU SINGH
PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH
KIRAN YADAV

JYOTI YADAV

Jai Prakash Singh
PRIYANKA YADAV
DEEPAK DAMOD MD
Uma Shanti Devi

Sanjay Kumar yadav
RAHUL YADAV

KM SUNITA KUMARI
SUNIDHI YADAV

RAVI PRATAP SINGH
AMRITA YADAV
NIRANJAN SINGH KUSHWAHA
SHAILENDRA KUMAR YADAV
AJAY KUMAR RAI
ANJU YADAV

NEETU YADAV

TANU SINGH

RASHMI SINGH

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PTI

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

Intermediate

M.A.

B.A.

MA

MCA

MA

BA

MA

Msc

MA

MA

Msc

MA

MA

B.A.

B.COM

bba

Ba

B tech

B tech

MA

B.COM

B.TECH

BDS

BPED

BA

B.Sc

BA

BA

MA

M.Sc
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68

69
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7

72

73

74

75

RAKESH SHAKTI

SAKSHI YADAV

ANURAG RAI

SUNIL KUMAR

RISHIKA CHAUBEY

SAVITRI DEVI

ZAINAB KHANAM

KM BANDANA

SURENDRA PRATAP RAW

PET

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

MPED

BA

M.COM

BA

BA

M.Sc.

BA

MA

MA



