## **APPENDIX -IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DIVINE GLOBAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2133137
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	71653
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	HARPUR, ZAMANIA, GHAZIPUR, UTTAR PRADESH, GHAZIPUR, UTTAR PRADESH - 232329
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PRIYANKA S
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	71653@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8429111122

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/AFL.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/TRST.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/BSC.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/FSC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/SLF.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/DSC.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
NO.		WEBSITE

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/FEE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/AAC.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.divineglobalschool.com/cbse/RSLT.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PRIYANKA S
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	70
	PGT	10
	TGT	23
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NAVNEET KUMAR
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	IMRANA KHATOON

# RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	35	35	100	

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	0	0	0	

# E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7850
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 53
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	3
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	3
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/l1brKF3wFMA?si

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PRIYANKA S	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
2	PREETI TIWARI	PRT	M.A.
3	RITA KUMARI BHAKTA	PRT	B.A.
4	AJAY KRISHNAN AJ	TGT	M.Com
5	SHALINI RAI	TGT	M.A.
6	KRISHNA KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	M.Sc.
7	ANURADHA	PRT	B.A.
8	SUNIL KUMAR	PTI	B.Sc
9	IMARANA KHATOON	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
10	AKASH DEEP	PGT	M.Sc
11	ANAND KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	M.A
12	Saba Nehal	PRT	ВА
13	SURYA PRAKASH YADAV	TGT	M.Sc
14	GHAUSIA KHANAM	TGT	MSC
15	SIDARA SAMEEM	PRT	B.A.
16	Alok Ranjan Singh	TGT	B.Sc, B.A.
17	VIVEK SHARMA	TGT	B.A.
18	RAVI PRAKASH SINGH	TGT	M.A.
19	DEVIKA DILEEP	TGT	B.A.
20	SHAILENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI	TGT	M.A.
21	RAFAT ZAHAN BEGUM	TGT	M.A., M.Phil
22	Babita Kumari	PRT	M.A.
23	Ajay Kumar Singh Yadav	PRT	M.A.
24	Prakashini R	PRT	B.A.
25	Nitish Kumar Singh	TGT	M.A.
26	Asma Begam	PRT	M.A.
27	Amit Kumar Singh	OTHER	M.A.
28	Mani Kant Tiwari	OTHER	B.Sc
29	Ritu Yadav	PRT	B.Tech
30	PUSHPRAJ SINGH	PGT	M.Com

31	NAVNEET KUMAR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
32	SNEHA SINGH	TGT	M.A.
33	Jai Prakash Singh	PGT	M.A.
34	Sonali Jaiswal	TGT	M.A.
35	Priyanka Keshri	PRT	M.Sc.
36	Manjula Das	NTT	Intermediate
37	Sadhana Singh	PRT	M.A.
38	Pratima Tirkey	NTT	B.A.
39	SONAL SRIVASTAVA	TGT	MA
40	Pawan kumar	TGT	MCA
41	VANDANA YADAV	PGT	MA
42	BIJESH KUMAR YADAV	TGT	ВА
43	NAZIYA PARVEEN	PRT	MA
44	Surendra Kumar Singh	PGT	Msc
45	PRATIBHA KESHARI	TGT	MA
46	KHUSHBU SINGH	TGT	MA
47	PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH	PGT	Msc
48	KIRAN YADAV	NTT	MA
49	JYOTI YADAV	PRT	MA
50	Jai Prakash Singh	PRT	B.A.
51	PRIYANKA YADAV	NTT	B.COM
52	DEEPAK DAMOD MD	PRT	bba
53	Uma Shanti Devi	NTT	Ва
54	Sanjay Kumar yadav	PGT	B tech
55	RAHUL YADAV	PRT	B tech
56	KM SUNITA KUMARI	TGT	MA
57	SUNIDHI YADAV	NTT	B.COM
58	RAVI PRATAP SINGH	TGT	B.TECH
59	AMRITA YADAV	NTT	BDS
60	NIRANJAN SINGH KUSHWAHA	PTI	BPED
61	SHAILENDRA KUMAR YADAV	NTT	ВА
62	AJAY KUMAR RAI	PRT	B.Sc
63	ANJU YADAV	NTT	ВА
64	NEETU YADAV	PRT	ВА
65	TANU SINGH	TGT	MA
66	RASHMI SINGH	PGT	M.Sc

67	RAKESH SHAKTI	PET	MPED
68	SAKSHI YADAV	NTT	ВА
69	ANURAG RAI	PGT	M.COM
70	SUNIL KUMAR	PRT	ВА
71	RISHIKA CHAUBEY	PRT	ВА
72	SAVITRI DEVI	PRT	M.Sc.
73	ZAINAB KHANAM	NTT	ВА
74	KM BANDANA	PRT	MA
75	SURENDRA PRATAP RAW	PGT	MA